
We would like to invite all of our community 
to our school fayre which is taking place on 

Friday 8th July at 1:30pm. We have a classic 
car show, fun stalls and games, bouncy 

castles,  hot and cold food and a special 
football tournament taking place. We look 

forward to seeing you all there.  

 

 

Bikeright 

Bikeright are offering Summer family bike-riding lessons this year. Please click on the 
link below to find out more information on how to book your place. 

Family Cycle Skills (bikeright.co.uk) 

 

 

Themed Weeks  

At Chapel End Primary 
School we provide a broad 
curriculum offer. Part of 
this offer is for all of our 

children to learn about 
events from different 
religions, traditions, 

cultures and ways of life 
from around the globe.  

 

Week Beginning  

6.6.22– Child Safety  

13.6.22– Drowning 
Prevention 

20.6.22 World music day 

27.6.22– Wellbeing 

4.7.22– Happy birthday NHS 

11.7.22– Chocolate 

18.7.22 A year in review 
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Sports Days 

Sports Days will take place on:  

EYFS +Key Stage 1: Tuesday 28th June 1:30pm  

   Key Stage 2: Friday 1st July 1:30pm  

https://www.bikeright.co.uk/courses/family/


Breakfast and After School Clubs 

Bookings should be made a week in advance, but always by Friday for the following week.  Please send booking 

requests by email to chapelend@sthelens.org.uk.   

Please remember that payment should also be made in advance.  Unless you are paying by childcare vouchers, 

club payments should be made through your child’s SchoolMoney account.   

When you log on to your child’s SchoolMoney account please pay the cost of what your following week’s club 

attendances  will amount to to secure the place.  If your child does not then need to attend on a day booked, 

the payment will go as a credit for the following week. 

REMINDER: If your child will not be attending a Breakfast Club session please ensure you ring school and 

speak to a member of the Breakfast Club staff to inform them (01744 678230 option 3).  Likewise, if your child 

will not be attending After School Club please leave a message with the school office. 

Session costs are as follows: 

Breakfast Club - £4.00          After School Club - £6.00 

Bookings that are consistently not made the week before the required session will be charged at:   

Breakfast Club—£6.00    After School Club—£8.00  

 

Y6 Production Robin Hood  

This year our Year 6 will be performing the production, ‘Robin 

Hood!’ The production will take place in school on Tuesday 

12th July at 6pm and Wednesday 13th July at 2pm.  

School Meals 

 

School meals cost £12.50 per week (£2.50 per day)  and must be paid in advance each 
Monday.  

Fish Friday (packed lunches Monday-Thursday and school meal on Fridays) this term will be 
£15.00 (6 weeks) paid in advance of the term.  

 

Please pay for school meals via your child’s SchoolMoney account.  

mailto:chapelend@sthelens.org.uk


 

 

 

 

 

 Congratulations to the following children who were praised this week. 

Children who are attending school from each class have their work placed 

on Mr Hewitt’s Wonder Wall to celebrate their achievements.  

 

Pupil of the Week 

 

 

Wonder Wall 

 

Noah Ford  Alannah Lenahan  Nursery  

Elizabeth Hale  Esmae Gough  Reception 

Olivia Hawkes-Scott Alfie Baddeley  Y1 

Oliver Gaskell Alfie Haggerty-Arnold Y2 

Miles Roby  Ava Hopkins  Y3 

Tim Martindale Leah Pilling  Y4 

Scarlett Roberts Mia Roberts  Y5 

George Wakefield Lois Churchill Y6 

 

Uniform Orders 

New uniforms can be ordered through school. Uniform order forms are available from the 

dispenser in the entrance hall and on Chapel End Spider, in the virtual office. Please return 

your orders to school, we will then add the cost of your order onto your child’s SchoolMoney 

account to enable you to make payment. To ensure delivery before we finish for the summer 

please send orders to school as soon as possible. Please write your child’s name clearly on the 

order form, as this will be printed on the label inside the garments you order.  Please ensure 

the form is completed correctly i.e. size and item required.   



School Diary—Next Week in School 

 

 

 

Monday 13th June 

Y1/Y2 Football 3.15-4.15pm (1 of 5) 

 

 

Thursday 16th June 

Toddler Group, Infant Hall 9.30-11.00am 

Inventors Club 12.00-12.30pm 

 

 

Tuesday 14th June 

Schools Music Service Guitar Lessons  

Choir—12 noon 

Y3/Y4 Football 3.15-4.15pm (1 of 5) 

Y5 & 6 Football Training 3.15pm-4.15pm 

Digital Leaders 3.15-4.00pm 

 

Friday 17th June 

Pm—Rock Steady Music 

Wednesday 15th June 

Schools Music Service Brass Lessons 

Y4, 5 & 6 St Helens Music Service Strings Lessons 

Year 4, 5 & 6 Netball 3.15-4.00pm 

Drumming Lessons 3.15-4.15pm 

 

 

      

Term Dates for 2021-2022 
  Opens on Closes on 

Autumn Term 2021 Mon 6 Sept Fri 22 Oct 

 

Autumn Term 2021 Mon 1 Nov Wed 22 Dec 

 

Spring Term 2022 Thurs 6 Jan Fri 11 Feb 

 

Spring Term 2022 Mon 21 Feb Fri 1 April 

 

Summer Term 2022 Tues 19 April Thurs 26 May 

 

Summer Term 2022 Tues 7 June Wed 20 July 

 School also closed: 

May Day—Monday 2nd May 2022 

 

Term Dates for 2022-2023 
  Opens on Closes on 

Autumn Term 2022 Mon 5 Sept Thurs 20 Oct 

 

Autumn Term 2022 Mon 31 Oct Wed 21 Dec 

 

Spring Term 2023 Wed 4 Jan Thurs 9 Feb 

 

Spring Term 2023 Mon 20 Feb Fri 31 March 

 

Summer Term 2023 Mon 17 April Thurs 25 May 

 

Summer Term 2023 Mon 5 June Wed 19 July 

 

 School also closed: 

May Day—Monday 1st May 2023 

 


